



Obsolescence of Series LLST and Series LLSTR

Description of Change: API Delevan announces the end of life for Product Series LLST & LLSTR. Obsolescence of raw material and diminishing demand have resulted in the decision to remove this series from the Standard Product offering.

API Delevan P/N Effectivity Date

LLST 5/1/2019 LLSTR 5/1/2019

Product Classification: Low Loss Surface Mount Power Toroid

Series/Families Affected: LLST and LLSTR

Replacement Series: None

Expected Effect on Quality/Reliability/Performance: N/A

Implementation Date: See above

Sample Availability: N/A

Qualification/Test Data: N/A

Issued By: API Delevan, Engineering Department

Contact Information:

API Delevan 270 Quaker Road, East Aurora, NY 14052

Phone: 716.652.3600 Fax: 716.652.4814

Email: apisales@delevan.com

www.delevan.com